Agenda

September 12-13, 2024
National Institutes of Health
6001 Executive Blvd, Rockville MD

September 12, 2024 (Day 1, Thursday)

OPEN SESSION

Watch at: https://videocast.nih.gov/watch=55073

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:10 p.m.

12:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:40 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

Opening Remarks

e Consideration of Minutes
e Future dates

e Director’s Report

Neural Prosthesis Development at NIDCD
Accelerating Innovation and Technology
Development through Engineering-Medicine

Partnerships

Summary of the Working Group on Accessible and
Affordable Hearing Health Care for Adults

Concept Clearance: Continuing to Advance
Accessible and Affordable Hearing Health Care
for Adults

BREAK (lunch)

DIR Report

Clinical Center Report

NIDCD Budget Report

BREAK

Simplifying Review Framework

Report of the Division of Scientific Programs

New Council Member Presentation

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Mr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

National Deafness and Other Communication Disorders Advisory Council

Debara Tucci

Roger Miller

Bruce Tromberg

Kelly King

Kelly King

Lisa Cunningham
Joshua Levy

Eric Williams

Kathy Shim
Janet Cyr

Judith Cooper
Laurence Trussell

Jay Gottfried
Mario Svirsky


https://videocast.nih.gov/watch=55073

3:50 p.m. Remarks from Retiring Members Dr. Nirupa Chaudhari
Dr. Carol Espy-Wilson
Dr. Lisa Goffman
Dr. Argye Hillis
Ms. Lynn Murphy-Breen

4:15 p.m. ADJOURNMENT

September 13, 2024 (Day 2, Friday)

CLOSED SESSION 1

(Participants limited to Council members and select NIDCD staff)

This portion of the meeting is being closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in
sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S. Code and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory
Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

8:30 a.m. Director’s Greeting Dr. Debara Tucci
8:35a.m. Report of the Board of Scientific Counselors Dr. Lisa Cunningham
9:10 a.m. BREAK

CLOSED SESSION 2

This portion of the meeting is being closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth
in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S. Code and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory
Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

9:30 a.m. Director’s Greeting Dr. Debara Tucci
9:35 a.m. Council Procedures Dr. Becky Wagenaar-Miller
9:40 a.m. Review of NIDCD Applications Dr. Judith Cooper

e Training and Staff

o Special Programs
o Research Project Grants (RPGs)

12:00 p.m. Closing Comments
12:05 p.m. ADJOURNMENT

Communications about the NDCD Advisory Council can be sent to:
NIDCDCouncilMailbox@nidcd.nih.gov
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