#### Agenda

## National Deafness and Other Communication Disorders Advisory Council

September 12-13, 2024 National Institutes of Health 6001 Executive Blvd, Rockville MD

### September 12, 2024 (Day 1, Thursday)

#### **OPEN SESSION**

## Watch at: <a href="https://videocast.nih.gov/watch=55073">https://videocast.nih.gov/watch=55073</a>

10:00 a.m.	<ul> <li>Opening Remarks</li> <li>Consideration of Minutes</li> <li>Future dates</li> <li>Director's Report</li> </ul>	Dr. Debara Tucci
10:30 a.m.	Neural Prosthesis Development at NIDCD	Dr. Roger Miller
11:00 a.m.	Accelerating Innovation and Technology Development through Engineering-Medicine Partnerships	Dr. Bruce Tromberg
12:00 p.m.	Summary of the Working Group on Accessible and Affordable Hearing Health Care for Adults	Dr. Kelly King
12:10 p.m.	Concept Clearance: Continuing to Advance Accessible and Affordable Hearing Health Care for Adults	Dr. Kelly King
12:20 p.m.	BREAK (lunch)	
1:30 p.m.	DIR Report	Dr. Lisa Cunningham
2:00 p.m.	Clinical Center Report	Dr. Joshua Levy
2:30 p.m.	NIDCD Budget Report	Mr. Eric Williams
2:40 p.m.	BREAK	
2:50 p.m.	Simplifying Review Framework	Dr. Kathy Shim Dr. Janet Cyr
3:10 p.m.	Report of the Division of Scientific Programs	Dr. Judith Cooper
3:20 p.m.	New Council Member Presentation	Dr. Laurence Trussell Dr. Jay Gottfried Dr. Mario Svirsky

3:50 p.m. Remarks from Retiring Members

Dr. Nirupa Chaudhari Dr. Carol Espy-Wilson Dr. Lisa Goffman Dr. Argye Hillis Ms. Lynn Murphy-Breen

4:15 p.m. ADJOURNMENT

#### September 13, 2024 (Day 2, Friday)

## CLOSED SESSION 1

### (Participants limited to Council members and select NIDCD staff)

This portion of the meeting is being closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S. Code and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

8:30 a.m.	Director's Greeting	Dr. Debara Tucci
8:35 a.m.	Report of the Board of Scientific Counselors	Dr. Lisa Cunningham

9:10 a.m. BREAK

# **CLOSED SESSION 2**

This portion of the meeting is being closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S. Code and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

- 9:30 a.m. Director's Greeting
- 9:35 a.m. Council Procedures
- 9:40 a.m. Review of NIDCD Applications
  - Training
  - Special Programs
  - Research Project Grants (RPGs)
- 12:00 p.m. Closing Comments

12:05 p.m. ADJOURNMENT

Communications about the NDCD Advisory Council can be sent to: <u>NIDCDCouncilMailbox@nidcd.nih.gov</u> Dr. Debara Tucci

Dr. Becky Wagenaar-Miller

Dr. Judith Cooper and Staff